© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 2
Data Sheet
Cisco Services-Ready Engine
Compact, Versatile, High-Performance Router Blade
The Cisco® Services-Ready Engine (SRE) modules are router blades for the Cisco Integrated Services Routers
Generation 2 (ISR G2) that provide the capability to host Cisco, third-party, and custom applications. The modules
have their own processors, storage, network interfaces, and memory that operate independently of the host router
resources, helping ensure maximum concurrent routing and application performance. Moreover, the modules

● KN22 (Korea)
● EN61000-6-1
Ordering Information
For information about how to order the Cisco SRE modules, please visit the Cisco ISR G2 Ordering Guide. To
place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Tables 7 and 8. For additional product numbers,
including the Cisco SRE bundle offerings, please check the Cisco price list or contact your local Cisco account
representative.
To download software, please visit the Cisco Software Center.
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
Table 7. Cisco SRE Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
ISM-SRE-300-K9 512MB DRAM, 4GB flash storage
SM-SRE-700-K9 4GB DRAM, 2G flash storage, 500GB 5400 rpm SATA hard disk, field replaceable hard disk
SM-SRE-710-K9 4GB DRAM, 2G flash storage, 500GB 7200 rpm SATA hard disk, field replaceable hard disk
SM-SRE-900-K9 4GB (default) or 8GB DRAM, 2GB flash storage, 2 x 500GB 5400 rpm SATA hard disk (1 TB storage), embedded
cryptography chip, RAID 0,1 support (application dependant), hot swappable hard disk
SM-SRE-910-K9 4GB (default) or 8GB DRAM, 2GB flash storage, 2 x 500GB 7200 rpm SATA hard disk (1 TB storage), embedded
cryptography chip, RAID 0,1 support (application dependant), hot swappable hard disk
SM-DSK-SATA-500GB=  Spare 500GB 5400 rpm SATA hard disk for SM-SRE-900-K9
SM-HDD-SATA-500GB= Spare 500GB 7200 rpm SATA hard disk for SM-SRE-910-K9
SM-MEM-VLP-4GB Optional memory upgrade for SM-SRE-900-K9 and SM-SRE-910-K9 (no field upgrades, factory install only)
Table 8. Cisco SRE and Cisco ISR G2 Bundles
Ordering SKU Description
C1941-SEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 1941,SRE 300, and SEC license PAK bundle
C2901-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 2901, SRE 300, PVDM3-16, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2911-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 2911, SRE 300, PVDM3-16, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2921-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 2921, SRE 700 or SRE 710, PVDM3-32, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2951-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 2951, SRE 700 or SRE 710, PVDM3-32, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2911-VSEC-PSRE/K9 Cisco 2911, SRE 910, PVDM3-16, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2921-VSEC-PSRE/K9 Cisco 2921, SRE 910, PVDM3-32, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2951-VSEC-PSRE/K9 Cisco 2951, SRE 910, PVDM3-32, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C3925-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 3925, SRE 700 or SRE 710, PVDM3-64, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C3945-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 3945, SRE 700 or SRE 710, PVDM3-64, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C3925-VSEC-PSRE/K9 Cisco 3925, SRE 900 or SRE 910, PVDM3-64, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C3945-VSEC-PSRE/K9 Cisco 3945, SRE 900 or SRE 910, PVDM3-64, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C3925E-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 3925, SRE 900 or SRE 910, PVDM3-64, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C3945E-VSEC-SRE/K9 Cisco 3945, SRE 900 or SRE 910, PVDM3-64, UC and SEC License PAK bundle
C2911-WAAS-SEC/K9  Cisco 2911, SRE 700 or SRE 710, Sec PAK, WAAS Enterprise Small License
C2921-WAAS-SEC/K9  Cisco 2921, SRE 700 or SRE 710, Sec PAK, WAAS Enterprise Medium License
C2951-WAAS-SEC/K9  Cisco 2951, SRE 900 or SRE 910, Sec PAK, WAAS Enterprise Large License
C3925-WAAS-SEC/K9 Cisco 3925, SRE 900 or SRE 910, Sec PAK, WAAS Enterprise Large License
C3945-WAAS-SEC/K9 Cisco 3945, SRE 900 or SRE 910, Sec PAK, WAAS Enterprise Large License
C3945-UCSE/K9 Cisco 3945 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 4 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash,
IMC Software
C3925-UCSE/K9 Cisco 3925 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 4 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash,
IMC Software
C2951-UCSE/K9 Cisco 2951 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 4 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash,
IMC Software
C2921-UCSE/K9 Cisco 2921 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 2.5 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact
Flash, IMC Software
C2911-UCSE/K9 Cisco 2911 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 2.5 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact
Flash, IMC Software
C3945-ES24-UCSE/K9 Cisco 3945 ES24 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 24 port Layer 3 PoE EtherSwitch SM, 4
GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash, IMC Software
C3925-ES24-UCSE/K9 Cisco 3925 ES24 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 24 port Layer 2 PoE EtherSwitch SM,
PoE Power Supply, 4 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB Compact Flash, IMC Software
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 10
Ordering SKU Description
C2951-ES24-UCSE/K9 Cisco 2951 ES24 UCSE Bundle, SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, 24 port Layer 2 EtherSwitch SM, PoE
Power Supply, 4 GB ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash, IMC Software
C3945-WAAS-UCSE/K9 Cisco 3945 UCSE Bundle, two SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, WAAS Enterprise Medium License, 4 GB
ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash, IMC Software
C3925-WAAS-UCSE/K9 Cisco 3925 UCSE Bundle, two SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, WAAS Enterprise Medium License, 4 GB
ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash, IMC Software
C2951-WAAS-UCSE/K9 Cisco 2951 UCSE Bundle, two SRE 900 or SRE 910,SRE-V License, WAAS Enterprise Medium License, 4 GB
ISR DRAM, 768 MB ISR Compact Flash, IMC Software
Warranty Information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Service and Support Information